MAPE Local 2101
Monthly Business Meeting
Tuesday September 10, 2019
12:00- 1:00 PM
Elmer L. Andersen Building, Room 2370/2380
 
Lunch: Old World Pizza (gluten free option available)
Housekeeping
Approval of Last Month’s Meeting Minutes
Approval of Today’s Agenda
Agenda
· Bridge View Donation Request – Ladonna Morrison
· Introduction of new local officers
· Statewide Political and Organizing Councils – Nicole Juan and Lauren Siegel
· Update from our Regional Director – Sarah Sinderbrand
· Update from our BA  – Debbie Prokopf
· Resolution Review and introduction of Delegates
· Member Concerns and Other Announcements
Upcoming Meetings:
Next Officers’ meeting: Thursday, September 26, 12-1 pm, ELA 5335
Next General Meeting: Tuesday, October 8, 2019, 12-1 pm, ELA 2370/80
Important Notes:
· Membership stats: 764 Members, 156 nonmembers, 83% membership rate!
· MAPE 101. Join us Tuesday, September 24 from 12-1, room 2223. Contact Elizabeth Pearson for the meeting invite.
· MAPE Delegate Assembly, Saturday September 21st. We have space for alternates, Contact Elizabeth Pearson. To review the Resolutions go to the following link, https://mape.org/committees/delegate-assembly-da
· Community Volunteer Committee meets the first Tuesday of every month, 12-1, room 5222. All are welcome to attend!
· We can still use more stewards! Stewards meet monthly. Contact Chris Cachuela (chris.cachuela@state.mn.us) if you are interested. A steward is a MAPE member who learns our contract inside and out in order to help fellow MAPE members with contract-related issues. A steward is someone other members can trust with their questions and can help file grievances. It is an important and fulfilling role!
· Join the Lunch Committee! Decide what’s for lunch, and set up before and clean up after meetings. Contact Liz Pearson (elizabeth.pearson@state.mn.us) if you’re interested.
· Vacation credit for previous employment REMINDER: When submitting a request to HR for a vacation accrual adjustment, you must provide an official communication from your former employer that contains the following:
· The nature of the work you performed at your previous employer, such as your title or job description.
· Your employment dates.
· The date when you started accruing PTO. (DD214 for Veterans).
Submit your documentation to HR (Sean Tolefree (sean.tolefree@state.mn.us) or MNITHR.Services@state.mn.us for MN-IT employees) If you have questions please reach out to an officer or steward- they can help!
· Class Consolidation Workgroup is no longer meeting regularly. However, if you have a related issue to discuss, contact Arlene Primus or Lorrie Herling and they will convene the group.
· MAPE 2101 Facebook Page https://www.facebook.com/groups/mape2101/
· Send Good and Welfare requests to Sylvia Kidder or fill out and submit the Good and Welfare requests form.
· Send agenda items for future meetings to Vanessa Vogl.
· Contact Local 2101 Membership Secretary Katie Bauer if you:
· Are a new MAPE represented employee
· Recently transferred to Andersen from another local
· Are not receiving our local’s e-mails
· A drawing will be held each meeting for four $20 gift cards.
· The Costco Card is located at Liz Pearson’s cube on 6th floor. Please remember to print your name clearly and bring the card back within 48 hours after you check it out.
· Visit the MAPE website for statewide news and information. MAPE is also on Twitter and Facebook.
Meeting Reminders:                                                                                                                          
.........................................................................................................................................
à Join Skype Meeting      
Trouble Joining? Try Skype Web App
   Help  [!OC([033])
........................................................................................................................................
· Meeting will not begin until doors open. Sign-in is available at both doors.
· Please clean up after yourself. Push in your chair, wipe the table and throw away all your trash. We welcome help cleaning up after every meeting.
Local Officers
	President
	Liz (Elizabeth) Pearson
	Elizabeth.Pearson@state.mn.us 

	Vice President
	Dylan Adams
	Dylan.Adams@state.mn.us

	Treasurer
	Sylvia Kidder
	Sylvia.Kidder@state.mn.us

	Secretary
	Vanessa Vogl
	Vanessa.Vogl@state.mn.us

	Membership Secretary
	Katie Bauer
	katie.bauer@state.mn.us


 
Regional Director
  Sarah Sinderbrand                            Sarah.Sinderbrand@state.mn.us
 
Business Agents
  Debbie Prokopf (organizing)            dprokopf@mape.org
  David Hearth (grievances)               dhearth@mape.org
Chief Steward
  Chris Cachuela                    Chris.Cachuela@state.mn.us
Stewards
	Dylan Adams
	Dylan.Adams@state.mn.us
	Shawnet Healy
	Shawnet.Healy@state.mn.us

	Teresa Barnes
	Teresa.Barnes@state.mn.us
	Nicole Juan
	Nicole.M.Juan@state.mn.us

	Marcia Bierschenk
	Marcia.Bierschenk@state.mn.us
	Marketta Lampkin
	Marketta.Lampkin@state.mn.us

	Yvonne Cain
	Yvonne.Cain@state.mn.us
	Alissa Miller
	Alissa.M.Miller@state.mn.us

	Amanda Darwin
	Amanda.Darwin@state.mn.us
	Nancy Schultz
	nancy.schultz@state.mn.us

	Andrea Falk
	Andrea.Falk@state.mn.us
	Whitney Terrill
	Whitney.Terrill@state.mn.us


State Council/Committee Members
	Organizing Council
	Lauren Siegel
	LSiegel@mape.org 

	Political Council and Political Action Committee
	Nicole Juan
	NJuan@mape.org



